herein pursuant to the US$8,000,000,000 Global Medium Term Note Programme of the Issuer. The
Singapore Exchange Securities Trading Limited (the ‘‘SGX-ST’’) assumes no responsibility for the
correctness of any of the statements made, opinions expressed or reports contained in this Pricing
Supplement. Approval in-principle from, admission to the Official List of, and the listing and quotation
of the Notes on, the SGX-ST are not to be taken as an indication of the merits of the Issuer, the
Programme or the Notes.

RESPONSIBILITY

The Issuer accepts responsibility for the information contained in this Pricing Supplement.

S – 10

CAPITALISATION

The following table sets forth the capitalisation of the Issuer as of 31 March 2020 (i) on an actual
basis, as extracted from the Issuer’s unaudited interim condensed consolidated financial statements as of
31 March 2020 included in the Offering Circular and (ii) on an as adjusted basis to give effect to the
issue of the Notes. The as adjusted information below is illustrative only and does not take into account
any changes in the capitalisation of the Issuer after 31 March 2020, other than to give effect to the issue
of the Notes.

As of 31 March 2020

Actual(1) As Adjusted
(in billions of Won)

Indebtedness:
Borrowings..... W— 12,805 W— 12,805
Debentures ..... 17,280 17,280
Notes offered hereby ..... – 608 (2)

Sub total ..... W— 30,085 W— 30,693

Equity:
Capital stock..... W— 2,162 W— 2,162
Other paid-in capital ..... 9,848 9,848
Retained earnings ..... 5,089 5,089
Other components of equity ..... (718) (718)

Sub total ..... W— 16,381 W— 16,381

Total ..... W— 46,466 W— 47,074

Notes:

(1) There has been no material change in the capitalization of the Issuer since 31 March 2020.

(2) Reflects net proceeds of US$497,150,000 (after deducting a combined management and underwriting commission but not
estimated expenses) from the issue of the Notes translated into Won at W—1,222.6 to US$1.00, the Market Average Exchange
Rate in effect as of 31 March 2020.

S – 11

OFFERING CIRCULAR CONFIDENTIAL

NONGHYUP BANK
(incorporated with limited liability in the Republic of Korea)

US$8,000,000,000
Global Medium Term Note Programme

Under this US$8,000,000,000 Global Medium Term Note Programme (the ‘‘Programme’’), NongHyup Bank (the ‘‘Issuer’’) may from time